Alachua Bradford TIM Team Meeting
Wednesday, October 12, 2022
Meeting Minutes

The list of attendees, agenda, and meeting handouts are attached to these meeting minutes.

Introductions and TIM Updates

Dee Dee Crews opened the meeting and welcomed everyone.

Dee Dee stated the purpose of this meeting is to gather everybody together to coordinate
and improve cooperation to clear the roadways sooner for everyone's safety and try to
figure out ways to improve our roadway clearance times.

The August Alachua/Bradford TIM Team meeting minutes were sent to the Team previously,
and receiving no comments, they stand as approved.

Emergency Operations Update by Adam Doyle

October 12" marked 19 days of storm recovery after Hurricane lan

e In District 2, there was localized flooding and downed trees
Two FDOT facilities lost power and had to be powered by the backup generators
Minimal infrastructure damage along A1A, Heckscher Dr, and Mayport Rd
Department employees are deployed for recovery assistance in Districts 1, 5, & 7
Orlando is completing debris recovery

Maintenance Operations Update by Adam Doyle

Remodel/upgrade to Rest Areas throughout the District should be complete by end of
year

ITS/511/RTMC Update by Jason Evans

Jason Evans advised that there are still 1.5 months left in Hurricane season and the
RTMC remains prepared for any big storms
There is not much regarding construction in the western side of the District
Continuing issues w/ the pucks for TPAS (Truck Parking Availability System)
o The pucks are unable to keep charge, looking for other solutions.
o Additional cameras may be deployed to monitor available spots until puck issue is
able to be fixed
FL511 app is up and running. Should be able to load into drive mode when connected in
car and be completely hands free.
o Can provide feedback in the app itself. The app can report things if not already
reported (i.e., debris, crashes, etc.)
D2 almost fully recovered from Hurricane lan.
o There’s ongoing monitoring of water levels
o Dee Dee stated that we added 2 additional Road Rangers on |-10 and I-75 from
Tuesday PM to Saturday AM, as well as tow trucks to assist motorists evacuating if
needed.
o Starting Monday, 10/17, Route 15 will be changed into a 24/7 route. with the
addition of this overnight route, anything west of I-75 will have full coverage
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Alachua/Bradford TIM Team Meeting October 12, 2022

Self-Assessment

e Completed the 2022 TIM Team Self-Assessment as a team

Open Forum

e Dee Dee asked Chris Gilbert for contacts to add to our email list to get additional
participation in the meetings

Announcements

e The next Alachua/Bradford TIM Team meeting will be held on December 14th at 10 A.M.
and will be held at the Gainesville Operations Office (5301 NE 39" Avenue).

e If anyone needs anything or has any questions, please contact Dee Dee Crews at
DeeDee.Crews@dot.state.fl.us or (904) 903-2009.

Meeting Adjourned
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Alachua-Bradford

Traffic Incident Management Team
October 12, 2022 10AM to 12PM

WELCOME

INTRODUCTIONS

PURPOSE OF MEETING

MINUTES - AUGUST 2022 APPROVAL
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS UPDATES
MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS UPDATE

ITS/511/RTMC UPDATE

TIM SELF-ASSESMENT
OPEN FORUM
ANNOUNCEMENTS
> Next Meeting is December 14", 2022

MEETING ADJOURNED

10% each year.

Team Members
Dee Dee Crews
Team Members
Adam Doyle
Adam Doyle
Jason Evans
Team Members

Team Members

The Florida Department of Transportation District 2 Traffic Incident Management Teams through partnering efforts
strive to continuously reduce incident scene clearance times to deter congestion and improve safety. The Teams’
objective is to exceed the Open Roads Policy thus ensuring mobility, economic prosperity, and quality of life.

Through cooperation, communication and training the Teams intend to reduce incident scene clearance times by
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List is sorted in alphabetical order by Last Name. Where pertinent information is mi I is highlighted in orange. Please make a note if your contact information is
Agerto Sam Chiefland DO 352-493-6075
Alcorn Travis travis301077 @gmail.com DBI Lead Tech 386-688-4866 Lake City
Allen Marcus marcus.allen@dbiservices.com DBI Area Manager 386-628-6574
Ausher Jerry jerry.ausher@dot.state.fl.us FDOT D2 Traffic Ops Engineer 904-360-5630 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville FL 32204
-‘tB Baker Tellis tellis.Baker@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PE Trainee Gainesville FL
Bame Richard richard.bame@dot.state.fl.us FDOT District Maintenance Asset Contracts Administrator |904-360-5202 838 Ellis Rd Jacksonville FL 32205
/ Berry Craig hiwaytowing@yahoo.com Dave's Hiway Towing Manager 352-245-2768 2609 NE 20 Way Gainesville FL 32609
Boatright Mark markboatright@flhsmv.gov FHP Troop B Lieutenant 352-512-6656
Bosier Grant ghosier@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Rescue Driver Operator 382-853-0674 6306 NW 13th St Gainesville FL 32608
Brock Amber amber.brock@dot.state.fl.us 386-961-7581 386-867-0182
Burttram Dave hiwaytowing@yahoo.com Dave's Towing Manager 352-427-3112 2609 NE 20 Way Gainesville FL 32609
Burttram William bigdaves58@aol.com Dave's Towing Owner 2609 NE 20 Way Gainesville FL 32609
Butcher Travis shelbystowing@outlook.com Shelby's Towing Manager 352-331-4444 4625 NW 6th St Gainesville FL 32609
Camacho Ricardo ricardocamacho@ufl.edu Medical Examiner District 8 Operations Manager 813-952-8079 3217 SW 47th Ave Gainesville FL 32608
Carnes Craig ccarnes@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Vice President of ITS Operations 904-260-1567 11760 Marco Beach Dr, Suite 1 Jacksonville FL 32224
Carrick Grady gearrick@enforcementengineering.com Enforcement Engineering Principal 904-705-8406
Carter June june.carter@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Safety and Health Specialist 386-961-7504 1109 South Marion Ave Lake City FL
Cates Bobby bobbycates@flhsmv.gov FHP 904-695-4000 ext. 6
Christmas Scott sc@roadrangers.com First Coast Road Rangers Manager 352-494-2411
Clark Paul paul.clark@dot.state.fl.us FDOT 850-410-5607 605 Suwannee St Tallahassee FL 32399-045
Conroy Jim jconroy@dbiservices.com DBi Services Regional Safety Manager 570-233-0208
=i Corbin Steve steve@autobasecorp.com Autobase Inc. 954-290-0546 1120 Holland Drive #11 Baca Raton FL 33487
m:ﬂews Dee Dee Deedee.Crews@dot.state.fl.us FDOT TSM&O Contract Manager 904-903-2009 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville FL 32209
Crews Scott screws@cityofmacclenny.com MacClenny Fire and Rescue Assistant Chief 904-314-5558 139 E MacClenny Avenue MacClenny FL 32063
Criswell Curtis curtis.criswell@dot.state.fl.us FDOT on call 352-381-4335 Gainesville FL
Crotty Joe jcrotty@StacSticks.com Stac Sticks Owner 844-200-7822 1734 Kingsley Ave, Suite 5 Orange Park FL 32073
Daugherty Clint cdaugherty@a-otc.com AAG Environmental Vice President 352-215-5817 352-472-7295 |P.O. Box 959 Newberry FL 32669
Dawson Jill jdawson@metriceng.com Metric Engineering 904-260-1567 11760 Marco Beach Dr, Suite 1 Jacksonville FL 32224
Dennis J. Brice Rollback@3Swindstream.net Dennis' Garage Owner 386-792-2626
Dolan Chris dolancb@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville - Public Works Dept Traffic Operations Supervisor 352-393-8155 352-334-7155  |405 NW 39th Ave, Building E Gainesville FL 32609
Dolan Rick dolanr@doacs.state.fl.us Florida Division of Forestry Forest Area Supervisor 352-955-6266 Lake City FL
Downing Steven stevendowning@flhsmv.gov FHP
% Doyle Adam adam.doyle@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Operations Program Engineer 352-384-4308
E% Earp Harry HarryEarp@flhsmv.gov FHP Sergeant 352-732-1260 600 SE 25th Ave Ocala FL 34471
. English Rebecca renglish@dbiservices.com
yﬂ Evans Jason jason.evans@metriceng.com Metric Engineering D2 RTMC Manager 904-742-5230 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville FL 132209
Evans Robert robert.evans2@dot.state.fl.us FDOT DOC Supervisor Gainesville FL
Fezza Steve steve.fezza@ferrovialservice.com
Floyd David dfloyd@apd.cityofalachua.org Alachua Police Dept Police Officer 386-462-1396 15000 NW 142 Ter Alachua FL
Folsom Timothy timothy.folsom@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Traffic Ops 386-961-7341 1109 South Marion Ave, MS 2023 Lake City FL 32025
Fortunas Jennifer jennifer.fortunas@dot.state.fl.us FDOT CO Planning 850-414-4100 605 Suwannee St Tallahassee FL 32399
Fox Kevin tampafits@hotmail.com Gatortow Executive Director 239-693-4872 239-645-2290 |PO Box 60283 Fort Myers FL 33906
Frady George George.frady@dbiservices.com DBI Project Manager 386-853-5200
Fronzaglio Tim timothy_fronzaglio@royjorgensen.com Jorgensen Operations Manager 904-463-3825 2300 Larson Rd Jacksonville FL
Fulton Toni tfulton@acso.us ACSO PM 352-367-4100
Gaston Major Keith keithGaston@flhsmv.gov FHP, JRCC Regional Commander 904-695-4164 904-307-1492  |7322 Normandy Blvd Jacksonville FL 32205
oy Gaylord Greg greg@southernwrecker.com; Southern Wrecker; First Coast Road Rangers Manager 904-781-1202 6830 W Beaver St Jacksonville FL
/y/.. Ibert Chris cgilbert@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Environmental Protection Department Senior Environmental Specialist, HAZMAT 352-213-4981 408 W. University Ave, Suite 106 Gainesville FL 32601
N
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Gillingham Bruce hsfd@windstream.net 386-454-2056

Goodman Michael S goodms@pathology.ufl.edu District 8 Medical Examiner's Office Investigator 352-273-9292 606 SW 3rd Ave Gainesville FL

Gourley John johngourley@flhsmv.gov Florida Highway Patrol District Lieutenant 352-955-3165 6300 NW 13th St Gainesville FL 32653

Gregory iD james.gregory@jaxsheriff.org JSO Detective 904-630-2178

Grochowski Paul paul.grochowski@ferrovialservice.com

Hannigan James james.hannigan@dot.state.fl.us FDOT District Maintenance Engineer 386-961-3700 1109 South Marion Avenue MS 2010 [Lake City FL

Harris Archie harrisal@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville Traffic Operations 352-393-8150 Gainesville FL

Harris Mike mike.harris@cndtrucking.com CND Trucking, Inc 904-695-1045 904-724-1411  |1409-1 Pickettville Rd

Harvey Nathaniel nathaniel.harvey @floridadep.gov FDEP-OER Emergency Response Specialist 904-256-1683 904-237-6276  |8800 Baymeadows Way W, Jacksonville FL 32256

Heeder Michael bradfordcoem@gmail.com Cape Coral Fire Rescue and Emergency Management PIO

Hisler-Pace Tracy Tracy.Hisler-Pace@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Communications Manager 386-758-3714 386-867-0204  |2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville FL 32204

Hoagland Jason jason.hoagland @wsp.com

Holmes Michael DEP Emergency Responder 904-237-6276 8800 Baymeadows Way Suite 100 Jacksonville FL 32256

Houston Scott shouston@dbiservices.com DBi Services Senior Project Manager 813-943-6950

Howell Summer Summer.howell@dbiservices.com DBI Regional Manager 386-623-4228

Howes Trevor trevor_howes@royjorgensen.com ICS : Crew leader 904-239-6384 530 Ellis Rd. N. Jacksonville FL 32254

Johnson Jeff starkepd@yahoo.com Starke Police Department Chief 904-964-5400 830 Edwards Rd Starke FL 32091

Jones Angela

Kamish Penny penny.kamish@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Project Manager 904-993-9281 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville FL 32204

Kennedy Gracie gracie.kennedy@dep.state.fl.us FDEP-OER Emergency Response Spec 904-256-1528 8800 Baymeadows Way Ste 100 Jacksonville FL 132256

Kennedy Jennifer jekennedy@hntb.com HNTB Traffic Engineer

Kent Spike shelbystowing@outlook.com

Kerkau Summer kerkauns@cityofgainesville.org Gainesville Police Department Supervisor 413 NW 8th Ave Gainesville FL 32602

Kildea Mike Michael.Kildea@dbiservices.com

Kinney Shawn shawn.kinney@dot.state.fl.us FDOT TIM and Road Ranger Program Manager

Knowles Bart bartknowles@ufl.edu

Knox Jessica jessica.knox@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Jacksonville Office Manager 904-260-1567 941-320-7819 |11760 Marco Beach Dr. Suite 1 Jacksonville FL 32224

Koon Gomer gatorvilleO07 @aol.com FCRR Road Ranger 352-378-1802 1625 SE 35th Ave

Levy Jayson jlevy@acso.us Alachua County Sheriff's Office Lt./Traffic Unit 352-367-4100 2621 SE Hawthorne Rd Gainesville FL 32641

Loar Jeff jloar@dbiservices.com DBi Services Project Manager 386-209-3666

Mann Philip, P.E. mannpr@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville - Public Works Dept Traffic Operations Manager 352-393-8133 P.O. Box 490 - M.S. 58 Gainesville FL 32602

McKinley Danielle danielle.mckinley@floridadep.gov

Middleton Sam sam.middleton@dot.state.fl.us FDOT - D2 Traffic Operations District Signals Engineer 386-961-7534 352-727-1944  |1109 S Marion Ave, MS 2023 Lake City FL 32025

Newsome Carl cnewsome@apd.cityofalachua.org Alachua Police Dept Sergeant Patrol 386-462-1396 1500 NW 142 Terrace Alachua

Nichols Amanda amanda.nichols@metriceng.com Metric Engineering TMC Supervisor 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville FL 32209

Odom Derrick derrick.odom@dot.state.fl.us Metric Engineering D2 TMC Lead Supervisor 904-360-5461 904-993-0954 |2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville FL 32204

Oliver Darian Sr darian.oliver@jaxsheriff.org JSO 904-713-4808

Orendorff Lucas lucas_orendorff@royjorgensen.com Jorgensen Contract Services Supervisor 904-778-2828 904-483-7695 |530S Ellis Rd Jacksaonville FL

Oott Krista ottkk@cityofgainesville.org Gainesville Fire Rescue Risk Reduction Specialist 352-334-5065 1025 NE 13th St Gainesville FL 32601

Parham Cody ma@roadrangers.com Southern Wrecker; First Coast Road Rangers Supervisor 904-508-8876 |6831 W. Beaver St. Jacksonville FL 32254

Posadas Emmanuel posadasep@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville Traffic Operations Manager 352-393-8429 405 NW 39 Ave Gainesville FL 32609

Redding Thomas thomas.redding@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PE Trainee Gainesville FL

Reifeiss Monica Monica.Reifeiss@atkinsglobal.com Atkins Global PIO 407-806-4194 386-325-1604

Rentz Lawrence lawrence.rentz@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Lake City Maintenance 386-208-2205

Rogers John johnstowingfl@aol.com John's Towing Auto and Truck Service Inc. President 386-931-1174 102055 US1 St Augustine FL 32086
- { Rouse Taylor taylor.rouse@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Jacksonville Office Manager 904-260-1567 941-320-7819  |11760 Marco Beach Dr. Suite 1 Jacksonville FL 32224

Russell Wendy wendy_russell@bradfordsheriff.org Emergency Operations Emergency Management Deputy Director

Seamon Mike mseamon@hotmail.com PWOF Executive Director 4718 Edgewater Dr Orlando FL 32804
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Seifert Ed ed.seifert@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PIO 386-955-1962
Sharma Vijay EDOT
Shuford Ray raymond_shuford@bradfordsheriff.org Emergency Operations Emergency Management Director
Simpson Laura laurasimpson@flhsmv.gov FHP RCM 904-317-3071 908 N Jefferson St Bldg. F Jacksonville FL 32221
Sisouphone Ethan FDOT
Slebos Jon jslebos@nassauso.com Nassau County Sheriff's Office Sergeant 904-548-4030
Smith Vera vera.smith@wsp.com
Smitherman Chad Chad.Smitherman@freshfromflorida.com  |Florida Forest Service FAS 352-225-1280 5353 NE 39th Avenue Gainesville FL 32609
Speights Bianca bianca.speights@atkinsglobal.com Atkins PIO 904-360-5471 904-887-5738  |2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville FL 32204
Spencer Harvey harvey.spencer@ymail.com University Towing Manager 352-373-4671 2546 NW 74 Place Gainesville FL 32653
Stanbridge Carrie carrie.stanbridge@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Project Manager, 1-295/1-95 Const. & SR9A 904-360-5664 2250 Irene Street Jacksonville FL
'\‘4 Stokes ira FHP
\&f‘) Strickland Brett jstrickland@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Environmental Protection Department Senior Environmental Specialist, HAZMAT 352-663-7569
g Sutton Jesse jesse.sutton@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Gainesville Operations Engineer 352-381-4305 386-288-2814  |5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville EL 32609
= Sutton lesse FDOT
Tierney William (Barry) |williamtierney@flhsmv.gov Florida Highway Patrol - Gainesville Captain 352-955-1973 386-288-1337 |6300 NW 13th St Gainesville FL 32653
Varela Alex alex.varela@dot.state.fl.us FDOT 980 North Jefferson St. Jacksonville FL 32209
Vega Peter peter.vega@dot.state.fl.us FDOT ITS District Engineer 904-360-5463 2250 Irene Street MS 2815 Jacksonville FL 32204
Vogel Michael mvogel@alachuacounty.us ACFR Assistant Fire Chief 352-384-3134 352-327-0959 |PO Box 5038 Gainesville FL 32627
Walkington Brian brian_walkington@royjorgensen.com Roy Jorgensen Operations Manager 504-445-8565
Warren Barry starkepdlo@yahoo.com Starke Police Department Captain 904 - 964-5400
Wesley Kevin kdw@AlachuaCounty.US Alachua County Fire Rescue Captain 352-384-3129 911 SE 5th Street Gainesville FL 32601
Vs Westfall Susie swestfall@alachuasheriff.org ACSO-CCC Commander 352-264-6602 2621 SW Hawthorne Rd Gainesville FL
/rJ Whitney Tim FDOT
Wilbourn Randy Randy.Wilbourn@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Innovative Team
Willis Brooke brooke.willis@willistonpolice.org Williston Police Department Chief
= Winkles Blake Douglas.winkles@dbiservices.com DBI Project Manager 386-225-0724
7 LJ Woodington Austin Austin@oasislandscapeservice.com Oasis Landscape Project Engineer 386-623-2390 6812 NW 18th Dr Gainesville FL 32653
Yawn Chris yawnjc@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville 352-393-8150
Young Victoria youngvb@cityofgainesville.org
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